July 2005 1   MIC1815
MIC1815 Micrel
MIC1815
Microprocessor Reset Circuit
General Description
The MIC1815 is an inexpensive microprocessor supervisory
circuit that monitors power supplies in microprocessor based
systems.

• Embedded controllers
Micrel, Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 474-1000 • fax + 1 (408) 944-0970 • http://www.micrel.com
Ordering Information
  Threshold
Part Number Marking Voltage Operating Temp. Range Package Pb-Free
MIC1815-10U ND 2.88V –40°C to +85°C SOT-23 No
MIC1815-20U NE 2.55V –40°C to +85°C SOT-23 No
MIC1815-10UY ND 2.88V –40°C to +85°C SOT-23 Yes
MIC1815-20UY NE 2.55V –40°C to +85°C SOT-23 Yes
MIC1815 Micrel
MIC1815 2   July 2005
Pin Description
 Pin Number  Pin Name Pin Function
 1 /RESET /RESET goes low if VCC falls below the reset threshold and remains as-